Sanya Dhanani– The Promoter Group Selling Shareholder Up to 339,430 Equity Shares

Tamara Pvt. Ltd. (“TPL”) -  The Investor Selling Shareholder Up to 3,323,106 Equity Shares

AAJV Investment Trust (“AAJVIT”) -  The Investor Selling Shareholder Up to 71,186 Equity Shares

Menu Pvt. Ltd. (“MPL”) -  The Investor Selling Shareholder Up to 26,600 Equity Shares

Details of Pre- IPO Placement of ₹ 149.97 Cr

The company has undertaken a Pre-IPO Placement of 5,951,132 Equity Shares at a price of ₹ 252/ - per share,
aggregating to ₹ 149.97 crore as under:

Name of the Entity No. of Equity Shares  Amount (₹ Cr)

Xponentia Opportunities Fund-I (“Xponentia”), 1,587,302 40.00

Jubilant Foodworks Ltd.(“Jubilant”), 3,650,794 92.00

Other Individual and Employee 713,036 17.97

Total 5,951,132 149.97

 For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 4 -

Barbeque-Nation Hospitality Ltd

Shareholding Pattern:

Shareholder

Pre-offer

Cost of

Acquisition

No. of

Shares

offered

Post-offer

Number of

Equity

Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Number of

Equity

Shares

% of Total

Equity

Share

Capital

Promoters & Promoter Group

- SHKSL 12,621,116   1,018,288 11,602,828

- Promoters & Promoter Group 3,604,305   1,018,290 2,586,015

Total for Promoter & Promoter Group 16,225,421 47.80%   14,188,843 37.79%

Public

- TPL 6,078,402  167.27 3,323,106 2,755,296

- AAJVIT 198,392  216.32 71,186 127,206

- MPL 532,104  592.00 26,600 505,504

- Public - Others 10,908,601   19,966,071

Total for Public 17,717,499 52.20%   23,354,077 62.21%

Total Equity Share Capital  33,942,920 100.00% - 5,457,470 37,542,920 100.00%

Pursuant to the transaction with Xponentia, Devinjit Singh, who is the Founder and Managing Partner of Xponentia
Capital Partners, has been appointed as a Non-Executive Director on the Board

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Barbeque Nation Hospitality Limited owns and operates Barbeque Nation Restaurants, one of India’s leading
casual dining restaurant chains and International Barbeque Nation Restaurants. They also own and operate Toscano
Restaurants and UBQ by Barbeque Nation. The first Barbeque Nation Restaurant was launched in 2006 by Sayaji
Hotels Ltd. (“SHL”), one of their promoters. They launched their 1